Incident Date Report Number

11/9/2025

11/9/2025

11/9/2025

11/9/2025
11/9/2025
11/9/2025
11/9/2025

11/9/2025

11/9/2025
11/9/2025

11/9/2025
11/9/2025
11/9/2025

11/9/2025

11/9/2025

11/9/2025

11/9/2025

11/9/2025
11/9/2025
11/9/2025

11/9/2025

RMP25-002431

RMP25-002432

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

5200 BLOCK SUNSET DR
100 BLOCK NEW CASTLE
CT

APPROX LOC: 1645
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: MEIJER DR
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
3100 BLOCK THRUSH LN
4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL

AVE

3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

3100 BLOCK THRUSH CT

3600 BLOCK FREMONT ST
4700 BLOCK

KENILWORTH DR

3600 BLOCK FALCON CT
N

APPROX LOC: 2635
KIRCHOFF RD

3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
2700 BLOCK OWL LN

2000 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

Incident
ALARM
LOUD MUSIC

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
ACCIDENT
PREMISES CHECK
PUBLIC SERVICE

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
LOUD MUSIC
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

PARKING COMPLAINT

PREMISES CHECK

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

INFO

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

11/10/2025 7:52:38 AM



Incident Date Report Number

11/9/2025

11/9/2025

11/9/2025

11/9/2025
11/9/2025
11/9/2025
11/9/2025

11/9/2025

11/9/2025
11/9/2025
11/9/2025
11/9/2025
11/9/2025
11/9/2025
11/9/2025

11/9/2025

11/9/2025
11/9/2025
11/9/2025
11/9/2025

11/9/2025
11/9/2025

RMP25-002433

RMP25-002434

RMP25-002435

RMP25-002436

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

ROHLWING RD /
KIRCHOFF RD

4900 BLOCK WEBER DR

2000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4700 BLOCK FAIRFAX AVE

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
THOREAU SO 62

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

APPROX LOC: 1480 GOLF

RD

2500 BLOCK GEORGE ST

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
62/MEACHAM

KIRCHOFF RD / PLAZA DR

APPROX 62/ARBOR

0 BLOCK HAVERHILL ON
AUBURN

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD
3300 BLOCK OWL DR

3100 BLOCK THRUSH CT

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

2500 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

2500 BLOCK HAWK LN
100 BLOCK LILAC CT

Incident

ACCIDENT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PUBLIC SERVICE

INFO

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 INFO
IMPROPER SECURITY
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
INTOXICATED DRIVER
TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

FAMILY PROBLEM
PREMISES CHECK
THEFT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

11/10/2025 7:52:38 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
11/9/2025 RMP25-002437 3100 BLOCK THRUSH CT PREMISES CHECK OTHER/UNFOUNDED
11/9/2025 APPROX LOC: 2168 PLUM PREMISES CHECK

GROVE RD
11/9/2025 RMP25-002438 1300 BLOCK GOLF RD HIT AND RUN REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/9/2025 RMP25-002439 4800 BLOCK WEBER DR AMBULANCE CALL REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/9/2025 RMP25-002439 4800 BLOCK WEBER DR AMBULANCE CALL REPORT WITH NO ARREST

11/10/2025 7:52:38 AM



