



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/9/2025		5200 BLOCK SUNSET DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2025		100 BLOCK NEW CASTLE CT	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2025		APPROX LOC: 1645 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2025		APPROX LOC: MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2025	RMP25-002431	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/9/2025		3100 BLOCK THRUSH LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2025		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2025		3100 BLOCK THRUSH CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2025		3600 BLOCK FREMONT ST	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2025		4700 BLOCK KENILWORTH DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2025		3600 BLOCK FALCON CT N	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2025		APPROX LOC: 2635 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2025		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
11/9/2025		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2025		2700 BLOCK OWL LN	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2025		2000 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2025	RMP25-002432	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/9/2025	RMP25-002433	ROHLWING RD / KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/9/2025		4900 BLOCK WEBER DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2025		2000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2025		4700 BLOCK FAIRFAX AVE	INFO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/9/2025		THOREAU SO 62	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/9/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/9/2025		APPROX LOC: 1480 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/9/2025		2500 BLOCK GEORGE ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/9/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2025		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/9/2025		62/MEACHAM	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/9/2025	RMP25-002434	KIRCHOFF RD / PLAZA DR	INTOXICATED DRIVER	
11/9/2025		APPROX 62/ARBOR	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/9/2025		0 BLOCK HAVERHILL ON AUBURN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/9/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2025	RMP25-002435	3300 BLOCK OWL DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/9/2025		3100 BLOCK THRUSH CT	PREMISES CHECK	
11/9/2025	RMP25-002436	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH ARREST
11/9/2025		2500 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/9/2025		2500 BLOCK HAWK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/9/2025		100 BLOCK LILAC CT	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/9/2025	RMP25-002437	3100 BLOCK THRUSH CT	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
11/9/2025		APPROX LOC: 2168 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
11/9/2025	RMP25-002438	1300 BLOCK GOLF RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/9/2025	RMP25-002439	4800 BLOCK WEBER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/9/2025	RMP25-002439	4800 BLOCK WEBER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST